
west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Oo\ emor
601 57th Street SE Ratidy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston. WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

(304) 926-0452 fax

January 11, 2013

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A Well

This permit, API Well Number: 47-9502081, issued to JAY-BEE OIL & GAS, is evidence of
permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached
pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and
to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be
given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of
roads, locations, and/or pits for any peraiitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify
the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running
and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the
operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, well operators report of well work, is to be submitted to
this office within 90 days of completion of drilling, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all
statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in
suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal
penalties being imposed upon the operators.

In addition to the applicable requirements of this permit, and the statutes and rules governing
oil and gas activity in WV, this permit may contain specific conditions which must be
followed. Permit conditions are attached to this cover letter.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted
well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please at (304)
926-0499 ext. 1654.

artin

Operator's Well No; W701-8
Farm Name: PHYLLIS KAY STEVENS, ET AL

API Well Number: 47-9502081

Permit Type: Horizontal 6A Well

Date Issued: 01/11/2013

Promoting a healthy environment. 11/07/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the
operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be
necessary to comply with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth
of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing.
Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the bottom of the
void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

2. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and
the fill material shall be within plus or minus 2% (unless soil test results show a greater range of
moisture content is appropriate and 95% compaction can still be achieved) of the optimum moisture
content as determined by the standard proctor density test, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for
Laboratory Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort. Each lift must meet 95 %
compaction of the optimum density based on results from the standard proctor density test of the
actual soils used in specific engineered fill sites. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a
minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test results shall be maintained on site and
available for review.

3. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their
approved water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

4. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells
will be constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set
forth in its Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the
Bureau of Public Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may
transfer the well to the surface owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within
fifteen hundred feet of the water supply well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the
drinking well owner prior to operating the water supply well.

5. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the
operator shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to
the Chief and any of the users who may have requested such analyses.

11/07/2025



WW-6B

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
W.VA. CODE 822.6A - WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION t .

1) Well Operator: Jay-Bee oiia Gas mo 24610 095-Tylef 02-McElFoy Cenlefpoint 7.5"

2) Operator's Well Number: wzoi-s/Ketei eigm

3 Elevation, current ground: aos'

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

Well Pad Name: W70i/Ketei

805'Elevation, proposed post-construction:

4) Well Type: (a) Gas
Other

Oil

(b) If Gas: Shallow
Horizontal

Deep

5) Existing Pad? Yes or No:

6) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thicknesses and Associated Pressure(s):
Marcetlus, Target Depth 7.2S0', TotSI Depth 13,500'

7^50'

Marcellus

13,500'

7) Proposed Total Vertical Depth:
8) Formation at Total Vertical Depth:
9) Proposed Total Measured DepUi:
10) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths:
11) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depth:
12) Approximate Saltwater Depths: ^346'
13) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 4oo-402'

60-

Previous Drilled Well TYL-132-P

14) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other):
15) Does land contain coal seams tributary or adjacent to, active mine?
16) Describe proposed well work: omi and stimulate a nevr Horizontal Well-

None

No

17) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail:
300-35ff per stage 8,500bbls ol water (7732-ia-S), 150,000-400,000lte of sand (14608-60-7),

friclloh reducer (64742-47-8) 1» per gallon, scale Inhlblliy (107-21-1 8.10043-52-4),
bacteria prevention (111-3&8,7173-51-5, 68424-85-1, & 64-17-5) 1/4tf per gallon, and 2000 gallors 15% vol acid (7647-01-0).

•CAS Numbeta are In parentheses*
n

4=>4 =?-

18) Total area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc, (acres):

19) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): .28
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WW-6B

(1/12)

75-0108-^

20) TASlNf; AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE Size New Grade Weieht per FOOTAGE: TNTFRVAT.S: CF.MF.NT:

Fill -UP (Cu. Ft.)or fti For Drillins T.eftin Well

Used

Conductor 16 New J55 40 30 30 10SKS

Fresh Water 11 3/4 New J55 32 300 300 CTS +25%

Coal

Intermediate 8 5/8 New J55 24 2,000 2,000 CTS +15%

Production 5 1/2 New P110 17 13,500 13,500 Csmanl up to 1000' Fiom Surface

Tubing

Liners

TYPE Size Wellbore

Diameter

Wall

Thickness

Burst

Pressiire

Cement Cement. Yield

Type

Conductor 16 17 1/2 .495 3,000# Class A Cement 1.19CF per Sack

Fresh Water 11 3/4 15 .333 1,500# Class A Cement 1.19CF per Sack

Coal

Intermediate 8 5/8 11 .264 2,500# Class A Cement 1.19CF per Sack

Production 5 1/2 7 7/8 .304 15,000# Type 1 Cement 1.19CF per Sack

Tubing

Liners

PACKERS
<

S---
Q
-n
-n

Kind: N/A
Hni " m::o

oS

Sizes:
r-r- (r
TO,-'

Depths Set:
f t 1 1^ r • m—~

f*n-> —

0">l ••

(y>
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(1/12)

21) describe centralizer placement for each casing string.
Vertical - Every 500' Bow Centralizer, and SO' from top of ground. Horizontal every 42' Spiral Centralizer. Curve • Every 84' Spiral Centralizer.
Surface Casing 11 3/4", 1st joint from bottom. 200'. & 50' Bow Centraiizers.

22) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type.
y  Superior Weli Services -15" hole for the 11 3/4 fresh water case. Class A Cement, 2% Caicium Chloride. 1/4# flake.

Superior Well Services - If hole for the 8 S/8 intermediate base. Class A Cement, 2% Calcium Chloride. 1/4# Super Flake. No Foam, BenlonHe Super Flake

Baker Hughes - 7 7/8* hole for the 51/2 production case. Type 1 Cement, Fly Ash. Barlte, Flnetot^OOL. R-3 Cello Flake,.Sugar, CD-32. FL-62

23) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures.
Air Hole

15" hole for the 11 3/4 fresh water case - Circulate until clean with air, if soaping, slug then dry.

11" hole for the 8 5/8 intermediate base - Circulate until clean with air. If soaping, slug then dry.

7 7/8" hole for the 51/2 production case - Circulate wittt mud and sweeps for two times bottoms up.
If needed weight up mud until no cutBngs retrieved, then circulate with mud and sweeps for two times bottoms up.

•Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
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Ccwti

scat*

3/l/?0lS

^Mcllro^
Tv*e«

ww v<nii»u

Cmtfit

7 7/8 hole

Inpvt bv Shy^QgwgM

Conductor 16* l-SS

30f*«tCl

' Surface It 3/4 J-SS

300 (•MGL

• IntonnadiateS Vdl'SS

3000 r««( 8L

received
OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

2012 NOV lb P |: Ub

ENVIRoliShWliw^EC^

Ptoduclien S1/2 P StQ 17#

13300 fMtGL

Total depth

13500
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95 ■ 010%-/WW-9 API No. 47-

Rev. 1/12 Operator's Well

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM

GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name Jay-Bee Oil & Gas Inc OP Code 24610

Watershed 'f""an Creek Quadrangle Centerpoint 7.5'

Elevation County Oa&-Tyler District 02-McBroy

Description Ofanticipated Pit Waste: Drill Water ar^d various Formation Cuttings

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes 2^
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? ■ If so. whatmil.? 20^"

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application

■  Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number 2d0857652, drUling fluid

No

Reuse (at API Number other wells on same location

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

Drilling medium anticipated for this well? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc, Drilling Mud
-Ifoil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used? Bentonite 1302-7fl-9, Salt 7647-14.5, Soda Ash 497-19-8,aaa othoro oo neaded /• .
Will closed loop system be used ? Possible Centrifuge - No Air DriliingA-es on Marceilus

/jo

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. I oavp in p* land I

5^1 "v// b<L

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? Cmiii.iit.1mni. 4^*mentr neawloawdust

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? Waste Management Meadowfill/Pennit 101219WV

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1,2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department ofEnvironmental Protection. 1 understaiid that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action. . j u-

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application fonn and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting felse information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Namel Shana Powell

Company Official Title Office Manager

fve^\Subscribed and swom before me this

mrs

Notary Pu®c
o

My commission expires.

OFFICIAl S£AL
Danielle L. Butler

Notorv PuDilc
Stale of West Virginia
My Cornmission Expires

October 23. 2020
I 25 Ash Tree Lone

SI, Mary's, WV 26170
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WW.9

Rev. 1/12

^5API No. 47-
Operator's Weil No.wroi-B/KewiEiahi

PfOpeny Boundary A

Road —

Exisling Fence —

Planned Fence —

Stream --

Open Ditch

Rock

-X- -X—^x-

-/—^x-

-X—

-/—

OlversioR

Spring

Wet Spot

Drain Pipe
w/ size in inches '

O-U.

o

<3^

North

Buildings

Water Welis

Drill Sites

t
N

($)
e

Waterway

Cross Drain

AiliticisI Filter Strip SS

Ph: Cut Walls

Pit: Compacted Fill Walls

Area for Land Appiicatron
orPii Waste

) n / > ! ) ! ) ) ! ) ) ) ! ! > ! ! ! > ' ' II

I  I 1 I rx

.1

crs

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed _2-75 Acr_es_ Prevegetation pH

1 auic - . • --

p»rttliTpr/in-?n.?.n or eanivalentl *0" lbs/acre (500 lbs minimum)

Mulch Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Area I

Seed Type lbs/acre

KY-31 40

Seed Type

Orchard Grass

Area 11

lbs/acre

15

Alsike Clover 5 Alsike Clover s

Annual Rye Grass 15

Attach:

Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:.

Comments:

Field Reviewed?

i

: C'77- l<
TitiP-

i K )Yes

11/07/2025
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FORM WW-6

Refarences-Magnetic North

LocationP'-'Tw.b Chnry

7

/a-

LATITUDE 39-27-30 N/^
Ton Hole

NAD 27-39.438679 N, 80.721030 W „ „ „
UTM NAD83(meters)-436S287.4 N. 524007.2 F

Plane NAD 27-344229.7 N, 1655148.2 E
Tattdina Point LP1

NAD 27-39.438730 N. 80.722953 W
UTM NAD83(7neters)-4365292.5 N. 523841.7 E
State Hane NAD 27-344256 N. 1654605 E
Honom tioie

NAD 27-39.447962 N. 80.736973 W
UTM NAD83(mBteTs)—4366313L4 N. 522632.2 E
State Plane NAD 27-347672] N. 1650692 E

1
I

Bottom Hole

Top Hole 3,667'
8.138'

NUMBER DIRECTION DISTANCE

LI NBTie'W 543'

L2 N39*20'B 2571'

L3 S03'41'W 3307'

? 1/2'

A- StoDons TU. t2/3S 46 Ac.
B- Lancaster TU. 12/37 116.81 Ac.
C- Stevens TU. 12/34 98.38 Ac.
D- rotters TU. 12/33 60 Ac.
S— Coastal LwmJbcT Inc. TU. 12/39 97.67 Ac.
F- Higginboiham TU. 12/38 111.09 Ac.
G- B Book TU. 12/10.1 3.812 Ac.
H- Book TU 12/10 93.3 Ac.
t- Stevens TU. 12/29 127.84 Ac.
J- Rover TU. 12/20 80 Ac.
K- White TU. 12/18 21.7 Ac.
L- Walters TU. 12/f6 20.8 Ac.
U- Walters TU. 12/14.1 23.02 Ac.
N- Walters TU. 12/4 23.4 Ac.
0- Beak TU. 12/13 26.088 Ac.
P- SroucAer TU. 12/1 30 Ac.
Q- Walters TU. 12/7 30.02 Ac.
R- Bravcher TU. 12/3.1 4.912 Ac.
S- WhUe TU 12/9 14.76 Ac.
T- B. Beak TU. 12/0.2 9.168 Ac.
U- HTotters TU. 12/34.1 1.64 Ac.
V- R. Lancaster TU. 12/37.1 4.19 Ac.
W- White TU 12/8 1.42 Ac.
X- Stevens P/0 TU 12/ 29 127.84 Ac.
Y- Stevens P/0 TU. 12/ 30 96.7 Ac.

Bottom
Role

W701-B fU. Rebar

Cap

Ho
W701-

020S0H
020S1H

O-

18S3-N

O
CO

I

>

1
0
CO

1
§
o

<+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

Notes: Ties to voells and comers are
based on State Fiane Grid North-WV
North Zone NAD 27.

OS
Cs

<0
•O

R,

7^

FILE NO.

DRAWING NO.

SCALE 11

1

= 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ACCURACY 1 ^00
PROVEN SOURCE OF
n rvATTHM GPS

svbmeter unit

I  THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE RULES

ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENT^ PROTECTION.

(SIGNED).

R.P.E. .P.L.S.jm.

J 'N

.'f i\'

■A-
7

_ 2om.
W701-8STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Division of Environnental Protection
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL TYPE" Oil ^GASJLLIQUID INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAI t tr
<IF 'GAS') PRDDUCTIONJLSTORAGE DEEP SHALLOWJL^ '

LOCATIONi n rvATTHM 805' watfp ^Hrn INDIAN CREEK
DISTRICT McElrov rntiNTV Tyler

riATr Ja

OPERATO

/rvuarv 23.

R'S WELL NO
API WELL NO.

47 095 2. ^
COUNTY PERMIT

QUADRANGLE.
SURFACE OWNER.

CENTER POINT 71/2'
PHYLLIS KAY STEVENS. ET AL APPrAnr 98.38 ac.

OIL 8, GAS ROYALTY nwNirp JI/ARY WEICH - 127.84 AC.± & 45 AC.±. CHURCH OF CHRIST OF ALVY.
WV - 120 AC.. & ANNA B. CONGER. ET AL - 54.33 AC.

LEASE Nin W701 (TM 12/34). TSOIIc (TM.12/19). T3011 (TM. 12/16, TM. 12/17. TM. 12/13. TM. 12/13.1),'Fout20A (TM. 12/10). T3011a (TM. 12/11)
PROPOSED WORKiDRILLX-CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILi FRACTURE OR

stimulateXLplug off old formation_perforate new
FORMATIONJLOTHER physical change in well (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET mPMATTHM Marcellvs rs:TTMATrn nrPTHrfO = 7250' + horizontal lea: TMD = 13.500'
WELL nprpATHP Jav Bee OU & Gas. Inc. DESIGNATED Ar,rNT/?a7tdv Broda
AnnPF^c;/y2Q Rt. 22. East Union. NJ 07083 AnTiPF<;c: Route 1. Box 5. Cairo. WV 26337

11/07/2025



JAY-BEE OIL St GAS, INC.

November 13, 2012

Ms. Laura Adkins

Office of Oil and Gas

West Virginia Dept. of Environmental Protection
601 57'" Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: W701 -8 / Ketel Eight Well

Laura:

As you know we have applied for a well permit for the W701-8 / Ketel Eight Well in Tyler
County, West Virginia. This pad is located on what we call the W701 tract. State Route County
Route 13 runs through this tract and our proposed well leg runs under this roadway.

You have requested that we review the courthouse records to detennine if the Department of
Highways has any right to the minerals underneath this section of roadway. Our outside counsel
has reviewed documents in the Tyler County Courthouse and could find no agreement that
conveys mineral interests to the Department of Highways. Therefore Jay-Bee believes it has
obtained leases from all mineral interests holders necessary to proceed with drilling on this tract
after the permit is issued.

If you would have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to contact our office at
the numbers listed below.

Sincerely,

Shane Dowell

Office Manager

£  gp Tl
r-o -n

^2 o-
.r<is -D Is

Rt.IBox5,Cairo,WV 26337-Phone304-e2a-3IJJ'Fax304-628-31I9 ̂  ^
1
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THIS AGREEMENT, executed in duplicate, made and entered into this day of
2012, by and between the WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF

OIL AND GAS ROAD

DISTRICT WIDE BONDING A GREEMENT

For DOH District '■IfS

TRANSPO^ATION, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, hercmafter called "DEPARTMENT,"
and
called "COMPANY."

_company, hereinafter

mTNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Conqjany has horizontal gas well drilling operations in certain areas of
West Virginia; and

WHEREAS, the Department believes that the frequent and repetitive use of certain
^ions ofhighways in the State by Company, its contractors, agents, independent contractors or
suppliers of drilling materials or drilling equipment, and employees contributes to increased
wear and tear to public roads in the state road system in the State, including local roads CState
Owned Roads"); and,

WHEREAS, the Dqrartment and Company have entered into this Agreement to satisfy
he requirements of the Department's policy entitled "Oil & Gas Road Policy" dated January 3,
5012, as issued by Paul A. Mattox, Jr., Secretary ofTranqroitation/ Commissioner ofHi^way^
and any subsequent related policies, hereinafter called "Policy, a ct^y of which is made a part
of this Bonding Agreement and is Identified as /Utachmem I.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual agreements hereinafter set
brth, the parties agree as fbltows:

I. For purposes of this Bonding Agreement, "Ifroject Transportation Usage" of the
Company shall be underatood to mean use of one or more State Owned Roads for the delivery
nd removal ofdrilling materials and drilling equipment at the site or location ofone or more of
-ompany's horizontal gas well pad locations. To the extent reasonably practical, prior to
ommencing use ofa State Owned Road for Project Transportation Usage after January 1,2011,
he Company shall submit to the Department a section or sections of current official WVDOH
:ounty Midway maps identifying the exact iocatimi of the propored project and the State
Jwrcd Roads that the Con^wny will utilize for the Project Transportation Usage.

II. Conqjany and Department ^1 within 14 days of the Con^rany's submittaj,
greeto a lia of these sections ofState Owned Roads, hereinafter called "Project Roads List", to
e utilized for each ofConpany's projects, identified by route number and milepost; at a time to
e mutually agreed to by the parties prior to initial commencement of Project Transportation
Jsage of a parti^lar State Owned Road on a Project Roads List, the Company and Department
rill jointly review the condition of the roads and bridges on the Project Roads List. The
tepartmmt will document the road type and surface condition and general right-of-way width of
ach scaion ofroad on the Project Road List. Either party may supplement this documentation
rith photographs, video or other evidence ofthc present condition of the road surface, shoulders,

' itches, culverts, bridges or other structures or appurtenances of roads on the Project Road List,
s well as approaches to the roads, utility ^cilities located within or along the right-of-way, or

I ny otW condition, including third-party activities, that may affect the duties and
) isponsibilities ofthe parties under this Agreement. A copy of any such documentation must be
I lade and provided to theothw party within ten business days after flie joint review ofthe roads
' n the Project Roads List

Department shall issue a Project Agreement or Project Pennil, as appropriate, to
(btnpany to use State Owned Roads and may include any minor or major improvements
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9s- o2,o<r/

required of Con^ny prior to, during or after Project with the assignment of re^nsibililies of
tx^h parties prior to, during and after the opoator has con^leted well ftacturing..

IV. In the Project Agreement/Project Permit, the Department shall not require the use
of State Owned Roads other than the roads proposed by Conpany unless the Department has
safety concerns as to the Company's proposed roads. A feiluie to agree on roads that may
otherwise be lawfully used for a particular Project Tian^ortation Usage shall result in the
designation of the State Owned Roads proposed by Company, with milepost determinations as
designated by Department This Agreement shall only cover portions of State Owned Roads
designated on the Project Roads List.

V. For the duration ofCompany's Project Transportation Usage of the Stated Owned
Roads on the Project Roads List, whether by the Company, its contractors (while working on
behalfofCon^iany), agents, independent contractors or suppliers of drilling materials or drilling
equipment, or employees, the Company agrees to pay for all reasorable maintenance and repair
costs incurred by the Dqrartment to repair areas of the State Owned Roads included in the
Project Roads List that were directly damaged by Company's Project Transportation Usage, as
detCTmined to be reasonably necessary and ̂ propriate by the Department. The Department
shall keep a record of all labw performed by Departmoit enqtloyees and contractors for such
maintenance and repairs and riiall send an invoice for the same to Con:f>any.

VL Company ̂ 11 be re^onsible for the cost of all maintenance and repairs
reasonably necessary to put the existing roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the Project
Roads List utilized for the Project Transportation Usage in the condition that existed
immediately prior to the Project Transpartation Usage. Company shall not be required to pay for
inaintenance or rqrairs to put any areas of such roadways, bridges and appurtoiances on the
Project Roads List in a condition better than the condition that existed imriKdiately prior to the
Project Tran^rtation Usage. Company shall also not be required to pay for maintenance or
repairs to any areas of these roadways, bridges or appurtenances on the Project Roads List that
are not actually utilized for the Project Transportation Usage or for damage not caused by Project
T ransportation Usage.

VII. Company shall notify the Department in writing of Company's final completion
of Project Tran^ortation Usage ffar particular roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the
Project Roads List. Within fourteen days after its receipt of written notification of the
completion of the Project Transportation Usage for all roads on a Project Roads List, the
Department will review the condition of the roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the Project
Roads List actually utilized for the Project Transportation Usage and advise Con^ny of any
final repairs reasonably necessary to leave these roads, bridges and appurtenances in a condition
reasonably deemed by Department to be equal to their condition prior to commencement of
Project Tran^rtation Usage; and, upon completion of all such final repairs by or on behalf of
Company and acceptance by Department, the Company shall be released fixim all further liability
for maintenance or repairs to roads, bridges, or appurtoiances on said Project Roads List. Any
maintenance or npak work under the Project Agreement/Project Permit for roads, bridges or
appurtojances cm the Project Roads List may be p»formed by a contractor directly chosen by the
Company as approved by the Department, the Department's woricforce, or a private contractor
hired by the Department through the public bid process in accordance with state law, all ofwhich
work shall be subject to the standards and specifications of the Department.

Vin. In order to ensure performance of Company's performance and payment
obligations under this Bonding Agreement, the Con^any shall post a corpwate surety bond,
hereinafto' called "Master Bond", with the Department named as the berKficiary, which form
of bond shall be subject to the consent ofthe Department, not to be unreasonably withheld. The
amount and form of the bond diall be in accordance whh the Policy as set fitrth above.
However, the amount of the Master Bond does not limit the amount ofclaims that may be made
by the Department against the Company under this Bonding Agreement. The Con^ny shall
provide the Master Bond to the Dqwrtmcnt within one (1) month after the execution of this
Bonding A^ement The Mastra- Bond shall secure the good feith performance of all payment
obligationsofCompany under the terms ofthis Bonding Agreement respecting the roads, bridges
and appurtenances on the Project Roads List for each Project Transportation Usage undertaken
by the Company, and shall remain in effect until termination ofthis Agreement. Company shall
not be obligated to provide any other bonds, sureties, or other guarantees of perfcvmance to the
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Oq>artinent for Company's use of State Owned Roads, except as required in this Agreement.

IX. Company shall maintain Commercial General Liability Insurance in the amount
of two million dollars, with a minimum coverage of one million dollars per occurrence, for
personal injury or death to persons, or for property damage, resulting from Company's Project
Transportation Usage and shall present evidence ofsuch insurance to Department upon request.

X, Company's usage of State Owned Roads under the Project A^eemeni/Project
Permit ̂ 11 comply with all applicable Federal, State and local laws and relations including,
but not limited to, to the extent applicable, the National Environmental Policy Act, Section 404
ofthe Clean Water Act, Section 106 of the Naticaial Historic Preservation Act, Rare, Tlireatened
and Endangered Species Act, Section 401 Water Quality Certification, and hazardous waste
requirements. Further, upon reasonable written request of Dqiaitment, Company shall fiimish
Departmoit with acceptable documentation ofsuch compliance wdiich is in the possession ofthe
Conqrany.

XI. Company shall defend, indemnify and hold Department harmless from and
against any and all losses, damage, and liability, and from all claims fr>r damages on account of
or by reason of bodily injury, including death, which may be sustained, or claimed to be
sustained, by any person or persons, including employees of Department, and from and against
any and all claims, losses or liabilities for damages to property, arising out of the negligent or
willful acts or omissions of Company, its agents, independent contractors and suppliers of
drilling materials or drilling equipment, employees and contractors, in the pn^rmance of all
Project Transportation Usage activities undertaken pursrant to thte Agreement (collectively,
"claims"). The Company shall not be responsible to indemnify, defend or hold harmless
Department ftrr any claims caused by the negligent or willful acts or omissions of the
Department or its agents, employees and contractors or third parties not performing work at the
direction ofCompany or delivering driJJing equipment or drilling materials, including water, for
use by or for company.

XII. Ifa provision of this Agreement is or becomes illegal, invalid or unenforceable in
any jurisdiction, that shall not affect the validity or enfbrceability of any <Mher provision of this
Agreement; or the validity or enforce^ility in other jurisdictions of that or any other provision
of this Agreement.

XIII. Department diall give Company a minimum of thirty days written notice of
default under the terms of this Bonding Agreement and the oppcMtunity to cure this default
during such thirty-day period. If a default is not cured to the satisfaction of Department, or
provision acceptable to DepartmeiU is not made for a cure. Department may then elect to
terminate this Bonding Agreement in whole or in part, and may in addition exercise its rights
under the Master Bond or seek any other lawful rdief available. Company may terminate this
Bonding Agreement upon thirty days written notice to Department for any reason. In the event
Company terminates this A^eement for any reason, it ^all be liable for the rqiair and
maintenance costs set forth above for prior Project Transportation Usage.

XIV. Nothing herein shall be construed to mean that Company shall have any
jurisdiction or control over any public roads in foe state road system.

XV. Company, its contractors, agents, employees and suppliers shall at all times be
subject to applicable provisions of state and federal law, including wUhout limitation laws
requiring operation of vehicles in accordance with legal size and weight restrictions and posted
weight limits. Oversize/overweight permits for vehicle or loads not otherwise conforming with x
law must be obtained in accordance with law; Department agrees to %vork in good faith with
Company to review and grant (vfoerc authorized by law) such pwinits in a timely manner upon ^ ̂
request ̂  Company. g

XVI. This Bonding Agreemciu shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the ^
laws of foe State ofWest Virginia, as they may be amended. 2^

-oF^. Tl r-ri
SOZ' ^

XVII. This Bondmg Agreement shall be binding upon the successors and assigns ofeach ^
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Bonding Agreement to
be executed by their duly authorized officers effective as of the,date first above written.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTIWENT OP
TRANSPORTATION,
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

Witness

TithK

State Highway Engineer

:  1/^.

(To be executed in duplicate)

form THIS
PAY

rney legal division
T VIRGINIA department
OF HIGHWAYS
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WW-2B1 Well No. W701-6/Ketel Eight

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new well.
Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well operator is
required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing. This notice
shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being utilized for
human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within 1000 feet of
the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The
operator is required to sampie and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who
request It. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named
below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such
sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to
the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

If no water well or spring is located within 1000 feet, the Chief may require the operator to
sample and analyze water from a water well or spring within 2000 feet of the proposed well site.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

The laboratory used by the operator to analyze the samples will be approved by the Chief. The
operator named below has decided to use the following laboratory to analyze the water samples;

Contractor Name Reliance Laboratories

X  Well operator's private laboratory

Well Operator Jay-See on & Gas. INC
Address RtlSoxS / 1720 Route 22 East

Cairo, WV 26337 / Union, NJ 07083

Telephone 304-028-3111

FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those p^ons which were given
this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and ̂ quested sampiing and
analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one yoit^a'® selected to
sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 100(rfeet ̂ the^roposed site
please indicate such. ^
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(1/12)

9s- 02_or/
Operator's Well No. W701-8/KBtel Eight

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and say that I
am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat,
and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims
the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Surface

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

PhylllB Ka/
Mary Welch

Virgil fc

Patricia Steveaa Ralph E. Phillips
Oaxy and

Karen Sue SOUth Psnn Oil CO. afld
t/ancaater

Jerry waltere Jerry Wallers/HBP

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas Inc 12.5% 376/119

Jay-Bee Oil&Gas Inc 12.5% 385/211

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas Inc 12.5% 24/481

Jay-Bee Oil& Gas Inc 12.5%

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the possibility of the need for
permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not
limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management

• WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Division ofHighways
•  U.S. Army Coips ofEngineers
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

•  County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or nullifies the need for
other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed permlts/approvids should be acquired from the
appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: Jay-Bee Oil & Gas Inc

By: Shane Dowel! m
^ /

Its: Office Manager j
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(1-30-12)

Horizontal Natural Gas Well Work Permit
Application Notice By Publication

Notice is hereby given:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(e), prior to filing an application for a permit for a horizontal well the
applicant shall publish in the county in which the well is located or is proposed to be located a Class II legal
advertisement.

Paper: Tyler star News

Public Notice Date: 02/15/2012

The following applicant intends to apply for a horizontal natural gas well work permit which disturbs three acres or more
of surface excluding pipelines, gathering lines and roads or utilizes more than two hundred ten thousand gallons of water
in any thirty day period.

Applicant: Jay-Bee on & Gas inc Well Number: W701-8 / Ketei Eight

Address: 1720 Route 22 East, Union, NJ 07083 and/or Rt 1 Box 5 Cairo, VW26337

Business Conducted: Natural gas production.

Location:

State: west Virginia

County: 095-Tyler

District: 02-McElroy

Ouadranale: Centerpoint7.5'

Approximate UTM NAD 83
Easting:

Northing:

524,014

4,365,513

Watershed: Indian Creek

Any interested person may submit written comments or request a copy of the proposed permit application by emailing
den.oogcoinments@wv.uov. sending a letter to Permit Review, Office of Oil and Gas. 601 57"^ Street, SE, Charleston,
WV 25304, or calling 304-926-0450. Emailed or written comments must reference the county, well number, and operator
and be received by 3/16/2012 . (30 days from the date of the second publication of this ad)

Copies of the proposed permit application may be reviewed at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Full copies or scans of the
proposed permit application will cost $15.00, whether mailed or obtained at DEP headquarters.

m

For information related to horizontal drilling, and all horizontal well applications fii^ in state, visit:
www.dco.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Dages/deraull.aspx ^ -n
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02.08/
W\V-6AC

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 11/1W012 API No. 47- -
Operator's Well No. W70i-e/Kflieieighi
Well Pad Name; W70i/Ketei

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract ofland as follows:

State:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:
Watershed:

West Virginia

095-Tyler
UTM NAD 83

02-McEiroy

Cenierpolnt 7.5'

Easting:
Northing:

Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name:

624,014

4,365,513
4
y

WV13

Ketel

Indian Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information; (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4). subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (ill) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

•PI.RASE CHECK ALI. THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or 0 NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITV WAS CONDUCTED

0 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or □ NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or 0 NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

0 WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

E 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

CB^CEIVED
RECEIVED/

NOT REQUIRED

IH^CEIVED
RECEIVED

□"Deceived

Required Attachments: m
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice ^t hav^eem£fX)vided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach o^e Ctios H Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The alSrfied ^ticeZBorms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under V\^^irt^a Cfe,22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by ^^iavit m peraw^^ervice.
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing. ^
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Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I Shane Powell ^ have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Shane Oowell

Well Operator: Jay-Bee Oil & Gas Inc

By:

Its:

Telephone; 304-628-3111

Office Manager

Address: 1720 Route 22 East, Union, NJ 07083 and/or Rl 1 Box S Cairo, WV 26337

Facsimile: 304-628-3119

Email: sdoweii@jayDeeoll.com

NOTARY SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL
Danielle L. Butler

Notary Public
State ot West Virginia
My Commission Expires

October 23. 2020

125 Ash Tree Lone
—31. Mory'r-WV 281 70—

Subscribed and sworn befon

'otary Public

My Commission Expires

OH and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcpprivacvofficerw'j.vvv.gov.
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April 6, 2012

Ms. Laura Adkins

Office of Oil and Gas

West Virginia Dept. of Environmental Protection
601 57'" Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: W701/Ketel Pad

Latira:

As you know we have applied for a well pennit for the W701 / Ketel Well Pad in Tyler
County, West Virginia. On attached pages, are letters we sent, as well as, certified mailing slips
for the notice for requested sampling and analyses.

If you would have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to contact our office
at the numbers listed below.

Sincerely,

Shane Dowell

Office Manager

5^

Rtl Box5, Cairo, WV 26337'Photie304-628-3ni-Fax304-628-^^ ^ $

i'" m 3,

^  C5 ^
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Travis Yost
Field Supervisor jay^BeeProduction^o.
■  1304-628-3111 Office Phone

April 6,2012

Patricia & Virgil Stevens
HC 62 Box 93A
Alvy,WV 26377

Re; Water Sampling - McElroy District, lyler Co., West Virginia
Map 12, Parcel 35.45ac.

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Stevens;

I am contacting you in regards to the pre-drill water sampling that may be
performed by Jay-Bee Production Company. The water well that needs to he
In Map 12, Parcel 35, which consists of a 45 acre tract in McElroy Distnct Tylw County,
West Virginia. Ifyou wish for the water sampling to take place, please contact me to
make arrangements.

Thank you for taking the time to see to this matter and we smwrely appr^te
your prompt attention to this matter. If you have any questions
Lformation, please feel free to contact the office to set up an appointment at 304-628
3111, ask for Danielle.

Sincerely,
5'

Travis Yost ^
Field Supervisor
Jay-Bee Production Co. cr-

J^BeeProductionCompany.Ri.IBax5Cairo. WV26337^Phone304^628.g}!''FSo'f^S%19
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Travis Yost
Field Supervisor P.nd,.etion Co.

^  1304-628-3111 Office Phone

April 6,2012

Phyllis Kay Stevens
HC 62 Box 93
Alvy, WV 26377

Re: Water Sampling - McElroy District, Tyler Co., West Virginia
Map 12, Parcel 34.98.38ac.

Dear Ms. Stevens:

I am contacting you in regards to the pre-driU water sampling that may be
nerformed by Jay-Bee Production Company. The water well that nee.^ to be smpled is
on Map 12, Parcel 34, which consists of a 98.38 acre tract in McElroy Distric , ̂
County, West rirginia. Ifyou wish for the water samphng to take place, please contact
me to make arrangements.

Thank you for taking the time to see to this matter and we
your prompt attention to this matter. If you have any questions
information, please feel free to contact the ofBce to set up an appomtment at 304-628
3111, ask for Danielle.

Sincerely,

Travis Yost

Field Supervisor ^
Jay-Bee Production Co.

I

JayBee Production Company. Rt.J Box 5 Cairo. WV26337 -Phone 304-628-311l~Fax 3^28-3^ ̂

S'''
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Travis Yost
Field Supervisor Production Co.

1304-628-3111 Office Phone

^ril 6,2012

Marion R. White
HC 62 Box 94
Alvy, WV 26377

Re: Water Sampling - McElroy District, Tylex Co., West Virginia
Map 12, Parcel 18 & 19, i-42 & i4-75ac.

Dear Mr. & Mrs. White:

I am contacting you in regards to the pre-drill water sampling that may be
performed by Jay-Bee Production Company. The water weU that needs to be sampled w
In Map 12, Parcel 18 & 19. which consists of a 1.42 & 14-75 a^e tract m McElroy District,
lyler County, West rirginia. Ifyou wish for the water samplmg to take place, please
contact me to make arrangements.

Thank you for taking the time to see to this matter ̂ d we ^
your prompt attention to this matter. If you have any questions
^formation, please feel free to contact the office to set up an appomtment at 304-628
3111, ask for Danielle.

Sincerely,

S
S  isa

Travis Yost g ̂
Field Supervisor
Jay-Bee Production Co. ^ %o

I  I [ I Tl!  ' I or-- ' U

5° AOJay-Bee Production Comparo'.Ri-} Box 5 Cairo. WV26337-Phone 304-628-3in-g<ix 30^28-^19
ic —. CO
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Travis Yost
Field Supervisor Pmduction Co.

~  1304-628-3111 Office Phone

April 6,2012

Kay Walters
HC 62 Box 93
Alvy, WV 26377

Re: Water Sampling - McElroy District, Tyler Co., West Virginia
Map 12, Parcel 34.1, i.64ac.

Dear Ms. Walters:

I am contacting you in regards to the pre-drill water sampling that may be
nerformed by Jay-Bee Production Company. The water weU that nee^ to be sampled is
In Map 12 Parcel 34.1, which consists of a 1.64 acre tract m McElroy Distoct,
County, wWt Virginia. If you wish for the water samplir^ to take place, please contact
me to make arrangements.

Thank you for taking the time to see to this matter and we ,
your prompt attention to this matter. If you have any questions
Lfor^ation, please feel free to contact the office to set up an appomtment at 304-628-
3111, ask for Danielle.

Sincerely, m

^ -O

Travis Yost 5
Field Supervisor ^
Jay-Bee Production Co. o

"D ^rn

^ C5

JqyBee Production Compare. Rt. 1 Box 5 Cairo. WV26337-Phone304-628-3II^Fax3B-62^119
11/07/2025



WW-6A APIN0.47- ^5 - I
(5-12) OPERATOR WELL NO. woi-a/Keiei E>gw

Well Pad Name: W70i/K«iei

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: "/'5/2oi2 Date Permit Application Filed: tvi5;2oi2

Notice of:

S PERMIT FOR ANY S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL S REGISTERED S METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), no later than the fi ling date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or
for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service
or by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the
erosion and sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The
owners of record of the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface
tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for
roads or other land disturbance as described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section
seven of this article; (3) The coal owner, operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is
located [sicj is known to be underlain by one or more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction,
enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5)
Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to have a water well, spring or water supply source located
within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to provide water for consumption by humans or
domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the proposed well work activity is to take place.
(c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in subsection (b) of this section hold interests in
the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the records of the sheriff required to be
maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any provision of this article to the
contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner.

Notice is hereby provided to:

[2 SURFACE OWNER(s) □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
LT—.. ^1 m Ci At ' Name:

Address: hc 6200*93 Address:
Alw. WV 26377

Name:
Address: □ COAL OPERATOR

Name:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Address: m

sc

Name: PhylSsKaySlevsnsElAI y
Address: hc 62 00*93
Ahry, WV 26377

□ WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Name: rncn

s:
0

Name: Address:
Address:

>:r>
f——1 o-

S SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments/Pits)
Name: PhyUsKaySlevtnaEtAI /

2ni
□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURALcgiajS
FIELD
Name: ^

ST^R,

«■

Address: hc 62 00*93 Address:
*0

Al^, WV 26377

'Please attach additional forms if necessary

O
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o

o
>
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WW-6A API NO. 47- 9
(5.12) OPERATOR WELL NO. W70<4/K8MiEighi

Well Pad Name: W70'"<«.iai

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-l 0(f), this notice shall also include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments;
(2) who may file written comments; (3)the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written commenU, notice ofthe
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Envirormiental
Protection headquarters, located ̂  601 57"^ Street, SE. Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-uas/Daue.s/dufauil.asox,

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in
subsection (b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water
well.

Water Testing Laboratories;
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments.

Well Location Restrictions
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within
six hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to
house or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or
agricultural buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in
section ten of this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was
provided, whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written
consent of the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the
county commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the
secretary from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to
be employed during welt site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within
three hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No wellpad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or
ground water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as Identified by the department shall be
measured as follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measurec^fom the boundary of the
lake or reservoir. (2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured ̂ m a ̂ icireglar radius
extending upstream of the surface water intake. (3) For a groundwaler source, the distance shall be mea^^ fttHSthe^llhead or
spring. The department may, in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a ̂ an id^ifyiij^ sufficient
measures, facilities or practices to be employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to preset.the ̂ terro^e state.
A waiver, if granted, shall impose any permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Not^'Astanding tl© foregoing
provisions of this section, nothing contained in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activii«spenfSnted ̂ ^Tthorized
by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or other approval from the United States Army Coqrs ofEngine€rS';wilhi^ny ofthe
state or within the restricted areas referenced in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in&iS;sectWn sl^nipt apply
to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of tlps5^icl?7(e) ̂  secretary
shall, by December 31. 2012, report to the Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic cqmpoundjtgen^ted by the
drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling^ructug? pu^ant to this
section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are
inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall
have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of
noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such
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WW.6A APIN0.47- 9^ - O'Z-Og/
(5.12) OPERATOR WELL NO. w70i.s/k«mEight

Well Pad Name: wzottKeiai

factors, if necessary.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-i 1(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to
the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57*^ St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

Timfi I.imits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery lime or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://\vvvw.dep.vvv.gov/oil-aiid-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pagus/dcmult.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Vii^inia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not
be issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access ro^tjf prior to issuance if the
director determines that: ^ O

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; ^ ̂
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment controlis not adequate or effective; ^ —
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies. ^

"^!I!
A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuanc^n pamh iffl«Secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a honz^ntalUell.^f^ding the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantiaPvjblatiaiwjf om or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of t^ violat^ w^in the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), secticgfive odthis ifficle and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.
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WW-6A

(5-12)

95. 02'02r(API NO. 47-
OPERATOR WELL NO. w70i.8/KeM Eigw

Well Pad Name: w7oi/Keiai

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to
subsection (a), section eleven ofthis article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy
of the order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted
concerning the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit
decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Jay-Bee Oil & Gas Inc

Telephone: 304.628-3111
Email: sdnwainaiavbfleoll.eom

Address: "20 Routa 22 East, Union, NJ 07083 and/Of R11 Box S Cairo, VW 26337

Facsimile: 304-628-3119

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business
or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deppriviicvorHcer'?/wv.gnv.

UhiH>

OFFICIAL SEAL

Dartielle L, Butler
Notoiy Public

State of West Virginia
My Commission Expires

October 23, 2020
12S Ash Tree Lane

31, Muiys, WV 28170—

Subscribed and sworn before me this /? day of 11 . f ■
Xhv/Jd oi. Notary Public

My Commission Expires,
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95-^,7,0^1
WW-6A3

(1/12)

Operator Well No. w70i-B/KeigiEi8hi

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTV-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry I
Date of Notice: Datcof Planned Entry: Survey occurred on December

9th, 2011, prior to 6A Rules
Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0b |

□ PERSONAL □ REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to fi ling a pemiil application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract: (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has fi led a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six. chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes .ind rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary's web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secrelaiy.

Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s)
Name: P^yllis tay Slevens Et AI
Address: HcetBoxsa
Alvy.VW 26377

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name;
Address:

Name:
Address: B MINERAL OWNER(s)

Name: PfiyiHsKaySlevensElAl
Name:
Address:

Address: hc 62 60*93
Aluy.wv 26377

'pluusc attach additional forms if ncccssaiy

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

Approx. Latitude & Longitude; n4,365,513 ,e524,014
Public Road Access: wv 13
Watershed:
Generally used farm name:

State:
County;
District:

W88I Virfllnia

095-Tyler

02-McElray Indian Creek

Quadrangle: CBnierpoini7.5' Kelel

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and^production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57' Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting wwvv.dcn.wv.uov/oil-aiid-gas/oages/del'auli.iisnx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator; Jay-See Oil & Gas Inc
Telephone: 304.626-3111
Email: 5dowei1@jayoeeoii.com

Address: 1720 Rocle 22 east, union. NJ 07083 and/orr3
ni

l Bo* 5 CairCair

Facsimile: 304.628-3119

o, WV 26337
O

-m- § rn33
-Oil antl Gas Privacy Notice: "n'*-'

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal infonnation. such as name, address and telephone numbef^^arMroui^^atory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normag^rse-^bu^^or ^needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Infonnation Act ^^sts.y)urj^6^ will
appropriately secure your personal infonnation. If you have any questions about our use or your personal iSj^atinn, pl^e contact
nFP'c rhief Privacy Officer at dennrivacvofficer@wv.gov. g ^ ^

a: o" w
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75-0X0^/
WW-6A4

(1/J2)

Operator Welt No, wru-e/KeMEiBW

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 'vi5goi2 Date Permit Application Filed: iviscti?

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(b)

S HAND □ CERTIFIED MAIL
Intent to Drill Waiver Signed

DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to fi ling a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: Xay Slovens El Al
Address: hc 62Bo«93

AIvy, WV 26377

Name:
Address:

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Viiginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State:
County:
District:
Quadrangle:
Watershed:

West Virginia

095-Tyier
UTMNAD 83

02-McEiroy

Centerpoint 7.S'

Easting:
Northing:

Public Road Access:
Generally used farm name:

Irdian Creek

524,014

4,365.513

WV 13

Kelel

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 Si"' Street, SB, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.cleD.wv.uov/oil-and-uas/naues/defiUiU.aspx,

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: JayBee on S Gas Ire
Address: 172DRoua22EASI.Ur\.K<. riJ070S3ar(lferRl1 Bo S Cairo. WV 26337

Authorized Representative: Shane Doweii
Address: ni 1 box 5 Cairo, WV 26337

Telephone:
Email:

Facsimile:

304-62&-3111

Bdoweii@jaybeeoil.com

304-628-3119

Telephone:
Email:

Facsimile:

304.628-3:S- l.cte
304.628-3ClS

^te 1
~

or^Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: ^
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone njBj$er, q^art SPptq" regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the course ffifi^iness or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information reqSjsts.^ffi office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your persfl^^infQtjpaticg^ase contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofilceri'rt" wv.uov, 5"^ * :>>

o
z «r o>
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9 5 -02,0^/
WW-6A4W Operator Well No wroi-fl/KeieiEijnt
(1/12) •

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

WAIVER

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified
mail return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's
land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of
this article satisfies the requirements of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner:
Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The
notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available, facsimile number and electronic
mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Surface Owner Waiver:

I, Phyllis Kay Stevens EtAi ^ hereby state that I have read the notice provisions listed above and hereby waive the
notice requirements under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b) for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia , vi a o-, Easting: 524,014 ^
County: 095-Tyier Northing: 4.365,513
District: 02-McEiroy Public Road Access: wvi3
Quadrangle: Centerpoint 7.5' Generally used farm name: Keiei
Watershed: Indian Creek

Name: Phyiiis Kay Stephens Signatureff^7,, )
Address: HC62Boxg3 Q - '
Aivy, WV 26377 Dglg • ^ - ̂ 3 - /

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of
our regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal
course of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information
Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or
your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDprivacvofficer@wv.gov.
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WW-6A5 Operator Well No. w7oi.8/KMeiE.»<
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 11/15/2012 Date Permit Appllcntiou Filed: 11/15/2012

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

E CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-l6(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizonia! well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b). section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records ^-(he sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: k*/ siavar^EiAi Name:
Address: kg ez bo« 93 Address:

AIvy, WV 2637?

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Viiginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as foll^
Slate: Westw UTMNAD83

dU^s:

County: oss-Tytef Northing: 4.365,513
District: oz-McEiroy Public Road Access: wv 13
Quadrangle: ceniarpoim 7.5' Generally used farm name: Ke»i
Watershed: Indian CreeK

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Viiginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The infonnation required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
infonnation related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretaiy, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57'*' Street, SE. Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dcn.wv.gov/oii-and-
uas'aaacs.dcfaiill.asrix.

Weil Operator: Jay-Bee 0< & Gas Inc Address: 1720 Roula 22 EasI, Union, NJ 07083 andWIIR11 Box 5 CalfO, WV 25337
-S-Telephone; 304-628-3111 < ^ ®

Email: saoweii@iayDaeoii.com Facsimile: 304-62e-3iig o7JS

o.

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: Opj
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal infonnation. such as name, address and telephone numbvy'as pa^f oinTpgpiatory
duties. Your persona! infonnation may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the norm^Qsmrse of btgihSs or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Infonnation Act ?^^estsOOuri^^e will
appropriately secure your persona! information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal mro^atjon, piS&e contact
DEP's Chief Privacv Officer at depprivacvol"ilccr<7'\vv,20v. o"'! 2
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OIL & 0^ INC

November 13,2012

Ms. Laura Adkins

Office of Oil and Gas

West Virginia Dept. of Environmental Protection
601 5T^ Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: W701-8/Ketel Eight

Laura:

As you know we have applied for a well permit for the W701 / Ketel Pad Well in Tyler
County, West Virginia. In the enclosed permit packet, the old Well Restriction Waiver is the old
form, We sent the waivers specifically to her prior to the new form being released, and did not
have the new style of form with us. We handwrote the notarization at the bottom of the form.

If you would have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to contact our office
at the numbers listed below.

Sincerely,

: Dowell

Office Manager

Rt.I Box 5, Cairo, WV 26337 • Phone 304-628-3111 • Fax 304-628-311
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WW-6RW

(1-12)
API NO. 47- 9S'-

OPERATOR WELL NO. w7oi-8/Kei«iE.9M

Well Pad Name: W70i/Ket8i

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL LOCATION RESTRICTION WAIVER

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A
The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-12(a). Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from
any existing water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be
located within six hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or
larger used to house or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs,
dwellings or agricultural buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as
provided in section ten of this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this
article was provided, whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived
by written consent of the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the
clerk of the county commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a
variance by the secretary from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities
or practices to be employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and
conditions the department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may
include insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements.

1^ Phylfs Ksy Stevens El Al
WAIVER

, hereby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associated
provisions listed above, and that I have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through ̂  , including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:
State:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:
Watershed:

West Virginia

09STyler
UTMNAD 83

02-McElroy

Cenierpoint 7.S'

Easting:
Northing:

Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name:

524,014

4,365,513

WV 13

Keiei

Indian Creek

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and 1 have no objection to a permit being
issued on those materials and I therefore waive all well site restrictions listed under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l2(a).

WELL SITE RESTRICTIONS BEING WAIVED

•Please check all that apply

S EXISTING WATER WELLS

S DEVELOPED SPRINGS

0 DWELLINGS

B AGRICULTURAL BUILDINGS

FOR EXE

Signaturi
Print Nam
Date: — 2,3

Pfiy

VAN URAL

liii Kay Siavens

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
Company: - &re. £2', I TZkl.

By:
Its:

Signature:
Date: p-i

o

o
mOil and Gas Privacy Notice:

fhe Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number.jte^art ̂ our r4ju?8tory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal Eurae of busi6&Sr as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of InfoiflgHlffr
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or yc ir
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dennrivacvofflcer@wv-gfiv.

ark- tMs Aclj <sF
fAat-ck zo\z^.

war
ra&iSx)Vcastva&Sx)Vcast

otdE?PuDiic
StM of West Virginia
My CqmmUkion Expires

Hdsrct) 31. 2020
38S Whltetall Drive

Big Spring*. WV 26137
11/07/2025



\VW.6AW API NO. 47- 9^ - Q2-0lf (
(1-12) OPERATOR WELL NO. wroi-a/KewBgni

Well Pad Name; W70i /Keiei

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A
The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the OfTice of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment atid Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a). ail persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided. That if the applicant certifies that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I. Pi'v"*Kaysieven8El AJ ^ hereby state that 1 have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associated
provisions listed above, and that I have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through J , including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows;
Slate: wasi virflinia liTMNAnst Easting: 524,014
County: 09S-Tyi»r Northing: 4,365,513
District: 02-Mceiroy Public Road Access: wvi3
Quadrangle: ceniypoim r.s' Generally used farm name: xeiei
Watershed: inaianC'aak

I further state that 1 have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being
issued on those materials.

•Please check the box that applies

a SURFACE OWNER

S SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance)

S SURFACE OWNER (Impoundinents/Pits)

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

□ COAL OPERATOR

□ WATER PURVEYOR

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

FOREXECU ON BY A NATURAL PERS

Signature:
Print Name: Ptiyiiis(i4ySieven8
Date; 3 -.^3

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
Company: (Q-,}
By: oAoviv
Its:

Signature:
Date:

o

o5 ^
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: r ss o
The OfTice of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone numbElas pa^fofirl^jatoty
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the norm^.'iieursOf bi^rQs or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information ActT^uests: GunrjuSe wit)
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal pinij^contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDprivacvofTicer@wv.gov.
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W-701 Well Pad
.4s- Built

SITUATED ON THE WATERS OF INDIAN CREEK
IN MCELROY DISTRICT, TYLER COUNTY, WV

Prepared for
JAY BEE OIL & GAS, INC.

Date: January 02, 2013
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W 701 WELL PAD & CENTRALIZED IMPOUNDMENT SITE PLAN
JAY BEE OIL & GAS, INC.
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SITUATE ON THE WATERS OF INDIAN CREEKAND A TRIBUTARY OF
INDIAN CREEK IN MCELROYDISTRICT. TYLER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA.
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WELL PAD & CENTRALIZED IMPOUNDMENT DETAILS
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B&S Plan with Wind and Flare Directions

Wind Direction

/' ' lite ■»/ ' f

Ultte *41 e.TJ

NO!iO?IOc'J

Flare D rectionbS :| d

SV0?1!

11/07/2025




